
2017 APPLICATION 
PREFERENCE FOR LOCATIONS IN COUNCIL DISTRICTS 5 & 6 



3Å×ÁÇÅ ÁÎÄ ÕÒÂÁÎ ÒÕÎÏÆÆ ÁÒÅ ÐÏÌÌÕÔÉÎÇ $ÅÔÒÏÉÔȭÓ ÒÉÖÅÒÓȢ  7Å ÉÎÖÉÔÅ ÙÏÕ 
to help prevent this pollution by putting Rain Gardens to the Rescue!  
 

The Rain Gardens to the Rescue program is a series of 4 workshops 
and hands-on garden installations.  The workshops are designed to 
teach you about rain gardens, their purpose and the steps to take 
to  create a rain garden of your own.  Garden installations provide 
an opportunity to educate your neighbors and family to do the 
same.  Space is limited.  Residents and institutions (i.e. libraries, 
activity centers, places of faith) are encouraged to apply to          
participate in the program.  Twenty applicants will receive garden 
supplies and installation support for their gardens.   See page 4 for 
more information.   
 

**Applications are due by April 22 , 2017 to be considered for the 2017 plantings.** 
 

What is a rain garden? 
 

A rain garden is a shallow depression in the 
ground planted with native plants that tolerate 
varying water levels and weather conditions.  
The garden is designed to hold rainwater on 
site temporarily so that it infiltrates the soil 
rather than running off into storm drains.  Rain 
gardens help reduce pollution in lakes and 
streams by reducing rain water flowing into     
combined sewer systems, which overflow to 
the river when they reach capacity. 
 

In addition, rain gardens:  
¶ protect our properties from flooding 
¶ beautify our yards and neighborhoods 
¶ provide habitat for birds, butterflies, and 

many other beneficial creatures 
¶ improve quality of life 
¶ increase the amount of water infiltrated 

into the ground, which helps recharge our 
local aquifer 

¶ Ƴŀȅ ōŜ ŜƭƛƎƛōƭŜ ǘƻ ǊŜŎŜƛǾŜ άƎǊŜŜƴ ŎǊŜŘƛǘέ 
to apply against drainage fee 

¶ attracts pollinators and beneficial insects 
that help gardens and farms be more  
productive.   



 

Rain Gardens to the Rescue Program ɀ Event Series  
You must be available to attend all workshops and  pay $40 or help install 2 gardens in addition to your own in 

order to receive garden supplies and installation support.  
 

 All workshops will take place at:   The Workshop,  2701 Bagley Avenue, Detroit, MI 48216  

Introduction to Rain Gardens Monday, June 12 from 6 to 8pm 

Native Plants, Site Conditions and Garden Sizing Monday, July 10 from 6 to 8pm 

Rain Garden Design Exercise Monday, July 17 from 6 to 8pm 

Just Weed It! Maintenance Workshop Monday, July 24 from 6 to 8pm 

Down & Dirty Garden Plantings  
(In addition to planting your own garden, selected applicants 
must actively participate in two plantings helping others plant 
their rain gardens OR pay $40.) 

Tuesday, Aug. 15 5:30 to 8:30pm 
Thursday, Aug. 17 5:30 to 8:30pm 
Saturday, Aug. 19 9am to 12pm or 2 to 5pm 
Tuesday, Aug.  22 5:30 to 8:30pm 
Thursday, Aug. 24 5:30 to 8:30pm 
Saturday, Aug. 26 9am to 12pm or 2 to 5pm 
Tuesday, Aug. 29 5:30 to 8:30pm 
Thursday, Aug 31  5:30 to 8:30 pm 
Tuesday, Sept 12 5:30 to 8:30 pm 
Thursday, Sept. 14 5:30 to 8:30 pm 
Saturday, Sept. 10  9am to 12pm or 2 to 5pm 
Saturday, Sept. 12 9am to 12pm or 2 to 5pm 


